	Docket No.: CPP:104 US
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) DBA/RE V03	7-2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	95010 V V emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander LUKACS, III Gary J. KNASIAK	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Na Other	
Execution Date: February 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Patent Application No. Filing date /0/0157239	oplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 1, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)
	numbers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Howard M. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,856 Address: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Country: United States ZIP: 14221	50-0822 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Howard M. Ellis Name of Person Signing 	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 14, 2002 Signature Signature Signature Date Date Date Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, Alexander Lukacs, III and Gary J. Knasiak residing at 214 Lansdowne Avenue, Wayne Pennsylvania, 19087 and 7753 Kellsford Court, Columbus, Ohio, 43235, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

THERMALLY-STABLE, MOISTURE CURABLE POLYSILAZANES AND POLYSILOXAZANES

for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States; and for which the specification was executed by us on the same date we executed this Assignment.

AND WHEREAS, KION CORPORATION, having a business address of 1475 Delashmut Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, a business incorporated pursuant to the laws of the state of Ohio is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said KION CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the Untied States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patents to said KION CORPORATION, as the Assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of KION CORPORATION, or its designee as KION CORPORATION, or its assignee may from time-to time present to us in order to prefect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Alexander Lukacs, III

STATE OF Pennsylvania

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF Delawares

On this / st day of FEB in the year of 2002, before me, ALEXANDER LUKACS personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public Anth NOTARIAL SEAL DOROTHY D. BARBOUR, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires May 22, 2004

SEAL

Juny 1. Unar Gary J. Knasiak

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Franklin)

On this 30 day of Sanuary in the year of 2002, before me, GARY KNASIAK personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

SEAL

Pader Kos Cad



POLLY HALSTEAD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

MMISSION EXPIRES MAY 14. 2003